

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

M ≩ 48

4-14-03	102421727 203 APR 14			
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET (re . 10/02) PATENTS ONLY 1 0 2 4 2 1 7 2 7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRACEMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TR				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
 STEVEN C. GEDON MELINDA B. JACKSON R. SHAWN CHILDRESS dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [] no 	CROMPTON CORPORATION Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749			
 ∴ Nature of Conveyance: [⊀] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other xecution Dates: (1) February 24, 2003; (2) February 24, 2003 (3) February 24, 2003 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no			
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
f this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
Attorney's Docket 0162-OS				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Michael P. Dilworth Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00			
	[] Enclosed			
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deposit account number: 23-2656 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Michael P. Dilworth	in A			

Name of Person Signing:

Signature

Date: April 6, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: {3}

ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/15/2003 TDIAZ1

00000037 232656

10368830

01 FC: 3021

40.00 CH

I:\I:OME\NORMA_CO\Blanchette.ltr.wpd\Form1599updated.wpd

PATENT

REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

STEVEN C. GEDON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13 Painters Crossing, Williamstown, West Virginia 26187, U.S.A.,

MELINDA B. JACKSON, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 518 Ruby Street, Belmont, West Virginia 26134, U.S.A., and

R. SHAWN CHILDRESS, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 107 Briarsgate Drive, Marietta, Ohio 45750, U.S.A., respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CROMPTON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF SILYLORGANOCARBAMATES"

- 1				•
		•		
187	3		(1	I 1

was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,

[X] was filed on <u>FEBRUARY 19, 2003</u> and accorded Serial No. <u>10/368,830</u>

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

PATENT REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0775 improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

WITNIAD III (OOK) L	MOIMI ORLS.	
Signature of Applicant(s)		
Signature of STEVEN C. GEDON	Date: 3/24/03	
Signature of MELINDA B. JACKSOM Mundo dackson	Date: 2/24/03	
Signature of R. SHAWN CHILDRESS	Date: 2 24 03	

Below is for signature of Notary

On this 24th day of February , 2003, personally appeared before
me, STEVEN C. GEDON, of 13 Painters Crossing, Williamstown, West Virginia
26187, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
Comie S. Boycl
(to be notarized)

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CONNIE S. BOYD
206 S. WELLS ST.
SISTERSVILLE, WV 26175
ANY COMMISSION EVERGE OCTOBER 11, 2010

On this 24 day of February, 2003, personally appeared before me, MELINDA B. JACKSON of 518 Ruby Street, Belmont, West Virginia 26134, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CONNIE S. BOYD
COOK STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CONNIE S. BOYD

PATENT REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0776

Assignment

<u>Docket No. 0162-OS</u>

Page 3 of 3

On this 24th day of February, 2003, personally appeared before me, R. SHAWN CHILDRESS, of 107 Briarsgate Drive, Marietta, Ohio 45750, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(to be notarized)

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CONNIE S. BOYD
206 S. WELLS ST.
SISTERSVILLE, WV 26175
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 11, 2010

1/HOME/NORMA_CO/ASSIGNMENTS/Assignment-Gedon-0162-OS.wpd

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0777